## How did you find out about American Post Box?

INTERNET
YELLOW PAGES
SAW YOUR SIGN OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
REFERRAL FROM:
POST OFFICE/FRIEND/OTHER
REFERRAL NAME

## American Post Box

815 n. La Brea • Inglewood, CA. 90302 tel: 310-674-4205 • fax: 866-220-5334 email: americanpostbox.com http://www.americanpostbox.com

FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY
--------------	---------

PMB #	
TYPE OF ACOUNT	
START DATE —	
RATE PER YR.	
END DATE —	
REASON/FWDG-	

PLEASE PRINT ALL ANSWERS

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	DRIVER'S LICENSE, STATE ID#, PASSPORT #, ALIEN REGISTRATION #		
THE ADDRES	SS WHERE YOU LIVE(PE	RMANENT ADDRESS) PLEASE INCLUDE S	TREET NUMBER, APT NUMBER, CITY, ST	TATE, AND ZIP CODE, COUNTRY	
YOUR PHONE NUMBER(S)	) WHERE YOU COULD I	E REACHED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY	PASSWORD	YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS	
NAME OF A PERSON N	OT ON THSI ACCOUNT	AND PHONE NUMBER TO CONTACT IN CA	ASE OF EMERGENCY ACTUAL A	ADDRESS OF PLACE WHERE YOU DO BUSINESS	
NAME OF BUSIN	ESS OR FRIM( IF BOX	X IS RENTED FOR USE OF EITHER)	WHA	T KIND OF BUSINESS IS THIS?	
	LIST THE	NAMES , NICKNAMES OF ALL PERSO	ONS ENTITLED TO RECIEVE MAIL TH	ROUGH BOX	
MAIL TO BE FORWARDED TO AMERICAN POST BOX 815 N. LA BREA	): IF YOU A	LREADY HAVE A MAIL FORWARDING	Y HAVE A MAIL FORWARDING ADDRESS PLEASE LIST BELOW WITH INSTRUCTIONS FOR FORWARDING		
INGLEWOOD, CA. 90302	You can lis	T THE NAME OF A PERSON(S) TO P/U	MAIL, NOT NAMED ON THIS ACCO	UNT TO RECEIVE MAIL	

## Note:

- 1. All fees are due and payable in advance. Accounts are considered delinquent if not paid by due date and mail will be held pending payment, a late penalty of \$5. will be charged after 5 days grace period. A minimun \$10.00 postage deposit is required for Mail Forwarding on a any basis in addition to the svc chg and postage rates for mail forwarding of any given shipment.
- Rates will be prorated to the first of your month and no refund paid for cancellation of service.
- 2. Conversion rated from counter svc to business svc use rates within a quarter will be charged for the full quarter.
- 3. The box may not be used for any purposes prohibied by postal regulations or for an illegal or illegitimate purposes whatsoever.
- 4. All information contained on this form is considered confidential and will not be disclosed except for law enforcement purposes, in response to subpoena or court order, with exception to business addresses.
- 5.IMPORTANT: Do not use the word "P.O box" on return address. This confuses the post office and your mail will not be delivered. Customer understands that this is a **Private MailB**ox rental facility, and is responsible for notifying his/her correspondents of a change of address, at all times.
- 6. Customer understands that this is not a rental agreement that places the Mail Service and customer in a position of Landlord and Tenent 7.Posession of a lockbox key or combination is considered by the Mail Service to be valid evidence that posession is authorized to remove mail from box(s)
- 8.Customer understands that this is a Private Mailbox Rental Facility, and Good Behavior on the premises and at counter is required at all times; violation of these terms is potential grounds for immediate cancellation of service, without refund.
- 9. You are respnsible for establishing a method for handling your mail( in writing) when you leave the Mail Facility: Shredding, Forwarding or Trash. Without a pre-arranged written statement or agreement and advance payment for Shreding or Forwarding Customer agrees that mail is subject to Trash and/or confiscation after non-payment or abandonment of box after 3months and become property of American Post Box to handle in the most expeditious . Accounts are closed with written notification.
- 10.Legal Agreement:Applicant agrees during the rental term of this agreement to use the rented post box for only lawful purposes and in conformance with all Federal, State and Local laws. Applicant further agrees to protect and indemnify and hold harmless American Post Box from any and all criminal charges, citaion and demands and causes of actions of any nature whatsoever, as well as any expenses incurred to recompense cost of any defense incurred by American Post Box, with regard to any issue concerning your account. Customer agrees to seek arbitration and/or mediation before taking any legal action in a court procedure with regards to American Post Box or any of it's employees or representatives.

CLIDGODIDED A COURTS SERVICE OF A CREEN SERVE ANTIQUE ACCULATION.	
SUBSCRIBER ACCEPTS TERMS OF AGREEMENT WITH SIGNATURE	